
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 60026 

Petitioner: 

WESTMINSTER DATA CENTER LLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: 211753+1 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $2,859,500 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 20th day ofAugust 2012. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board ofAsse e Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 




Colorado Uoard of Assessment Appeals 
tHOI.:. APPEAL 
STfPULAI 

" ~. -- ...... ..- "-~-------'-----"-'~~~~~'~'" .'.~~­

/)nckct NumhtT; ()0026 

Y.~~tll1!Il~l:r .t2!!l'!,.C~mtcr1.J.,.r 
Petitioner, 

kf!cr,son COlill!) Buard uf I:Qw!..uZ-!l!i9!1 
RcspolldellL 

'8(rl;' i -j)'ARlll~~'~t. ip~~~t~-;~~j-;;g;:~~'a~-I1)fl(;w';:---~---'-'-'-" 
I. 	 Th., stlojc(1 pmpeny I!> dt:s(:ribcd by the ji)Ii,\will¥ JcI'fcnl,JfI Count:- Pmpcrty Schedule Nllmbers: 211753 

and 448957 

2. 	 This StipulatiOTi pertains to the year(s); 1011 and 20 I:'. 

J. 	 rhe parlies agree thatl.he 2011 and ~()Il actual values of the :>ubject property shall be Slipulated Values 
below: 

Schedule CBOL~ Stipulated 

:'..; umhers Values Valut:1> 
21 1753 llml448957 $4,854,550 S2,859,500 rotal Cl(.:lua I value, with 

$6.17,200 $571.900 allnwterl to land: a.nd 

$4217,350 $2,287,600 alloClllcd to impniVemCnl'i. 

,1. 	 If th.e f'ctitioncrl:') wcre tn add improvement, or add \0 an existing improvelllent, then the Assc!!>sor's Oflicc 
may increase the valualion 1.0 rcOcct that new addilion, Pctitioncr(s) would have all available remedies to 
di:;putc the addilinnal tlsscssmcnt for the new or augmented improvements, Should an improvement be 
destroyed. then the Assessor's OHice wo~dd make a downwi1rd adjustment in valuation to reflect the 
damage- to or destruction of that improvement. 

5. 	-~~L~~~~~'W1d~ ,1,fj~P.il!ft C;;!un~~s;,m-if atljilie.'It~t1t~'Hri1dential i lifo! II.AttttH 
w~~-hl {he apflfaisai flH~cesli",~f1;' j'~.!t~. Th~s iAf"'ffl1lt1itl~lo1Jlldef.~-.olj,. tog£'ther w.ft~­
~~\!t3jilla ill'Ol:)!' "p9·t;')l~!;tl~~~~l~e,.p~¢,wbiclt-·w#l4t.~IlI'f'l"·W~he~~or no later 
tbunMar\ihI5"efeacb)clIl. ,} .... '.I,.!f" ,;,~ 0".' ~,.,,'tu,.,-1':, VI't (~V\"'I..,.,\ I&-).-_ ~ 

6, 	 Pel itioner(<.;) agrees to all,)w 3CCC<;~ to the impmH~lTIcm~ for lh~ pmp,)s!.:.'; nf mcasming or to obtain bllilding 
condition inlbrmalion dunng normal business hours, 

7. 	 ["his valuation is fur purpos~s of s~~tllcl11cnt \.lnly and does not rcfke! an appraised value. 

8. 	 Petitioner(s} agrc\;,'(i:l) to waive his rig'hl to a Board of A~se:':'IllCllt Appeals hearing and any further appeal of 
sc.hedule number: 2) 17SJ and 448957 for tilt: assc!.sment years(~) co\ert:d by this Stij)ulalion. 

P~~I it iOllcr (,") 	 Jefferson County B()ard or Equalization 

By: By: 

T illc ~ Title: 

Phone: 1" J~'31, - t... l. c...'i. ___ ..'.____. Pholl\): .H -..:..71-8918 

Date: 'r.' --.! .'1.. f Dal~: 

1.00 Jellerson County Parkway 
Golden, CO 804 19 

http:thatl.he

